house, Borough of Brooklyn 	 Total, 	6,900 00 

For furnishing and delivering fourteen thousand feet of 
216-inch rubber lined jacket fire hose for Volunteer 
Companies, boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens...Total, 	8,400 00 

For furnishing and delivering twelve thousand five hundred 
(12,500) feet of 21%-inch rubber fire hose, boroughs 
of Manhattan and The Bronx 	 Total, 	10,156 25 

For furnishing materials, delivering and erecting two sur-
face condensers and appurtenances at Pumping Station 
No. 1, and one surface condenser and appurtenances at